
Welcome

United Way of Greater Cincinnati Digital 
Equity Grant Program

Request for Proposal – Information Session



• Funding will support organizational efforts to increase digital equity in 
priority populations. 

• Organizations can submit one application for this grant program and grants 
will likely range from $25,000 - $50,000. 

• Organizations are eligible to apply for this funding and the Hamilton Country 
Public Wi-Fi Grant. 

• Funding will start on April 1, 2024. Given the urgency of this work, priority will 
be given to organizations that are prepared to implement their work 
immediately upon receiving funding. 

Overview





Eligibility

• 501c3 nonprofit organization
• Operate services or programming to community members to 

support digital access, skill building and connection
• Operate programs or services that serve a majority of people 

living within United Way of Greater Cincinnati’s footprint, 
including:
• Hamilton, Clermont, Brown counties in Ohio
• Dearborn and Ohio counties in Indiana
• Boone, Campbell, Kenton, Grant counties in Kentucky



• January 31, 2024: Program Announcement Date
•Wednesday, February 7, 2024: Program Overview via Webinar
• Thursday, February 8, 2024: Application opens in e-CIpmact
•Tuesday, February 27, 2024: Open Q&A Office Hours on Teams
• Friday, March 8, 2024 at 5:00PM: Applications DUE in e-CImpact
• Tuesday, March 26, 2024: Funding awards announced
•Monday, April 1, 2024: Grant period begins

Process and Key 
Dates *These dates may chance. Any changes will be communicated in a timely manner. 



Program Details



Contributes to one or more of the give key areas for creating digital equity:

1. Availability: ensuring everyone has access to the internet with appropriate speeds, 
quality, and capacity. 

2. Affordability: Ensuring everyone can afford their internet access. 
3. Devices: ensuring everyone has a device that meets their needs. 
4. Digital Skills: ensuring everyone has the skills needed to access appropriate tools, 

especially in workforce development and financial capacity building. 
5. Privacy and Security: ensuring everyone knows how to keep their information safe and 

secure while accessing the internet. 

Utilizes a Digital Navigator model

Works directly with populations who are most impacted by the Digital Divide

Priority Areas



What is a Digital 
Navigator model?

Digital navigators are  individuals who address the whole digital inclusion 
process:
• Home connectivity
• Devices
• Digital Skills



Priority 
Populations

Funding Priority will be given to organizations working with the following 
groups:

• Historically underrepresented populations
• Aging individuals
• Justice involved
• Veterans
• Disabled
• Individuals with a language barrier
• Individuals who primarily reside in a rural area
• Individuals who live in “covered households” as defined by the Digital Equity 
Act



• All funded organizations will be required to become a member of the Connecting 
Southwest Ohio Regional Digital Inclusion Alliance

• Attend quarterly Coalition meeting – two virtual, two in person
• Initial program data due in July 2024
• Final report due in April 2025 or when programming completes

Reporting and 
Participation 

Requirements



United Way of Greater Cincinnati

Accessing the Digital Equity 
Grant Application 
Using e-CImpact



Login to e-CImpact

https://www.uwgc.org/for-nonprofits


Still having login difficulties? Email us at uwgce-cimpact@uwgc.org

Login to e-CImpact

New to – eCImpact? 
Create an account here by clicking 

this button.

mailto:uwgce-cimpact@uwgc.org


United Way of Greater Cincinnati

Existing Users



Login to e-CImpact

Look for the “Application” link in the left 
menu bar on your profile page. Click to 

enter the eligibility step.

For 
Existing

e-CImpact 
Users



United Way of Greater Cincinnati

New User Registration



New User Registration

Registration for New
e-CImpact Users



Select Application Type



United Way of Greater Cincinnati

Eligibility Step



Eligibility Check

All applicants must complete an eligibility 
check prior to accessing the application.

Upon completion, if you meet all the 
criteria, you will automatically be able to 

access the application.



Complete Registration



United Way of Greater Cincinnati

Program Registration



Program Registration

Click this link to create a new program 
and assign to application. At least one 

program must be added.



Program Registration



Review and Complete Program Registration



United Way of Greater Cincinnati

Application Sections



Click these underlined sections to begin 
the application. Each section must be 
completed. They can be done in any 

order.

Application Sections



When all sections are 
Completed/Ready to Submit, you may 
submit the full application by clicking 

the red button.

Submit Application



Proposal & Selection



Awards announced on March 26, 2024

Grant period begins on April 1, 2024

Applications are due at 5:00 p.m. on Friday March 8th for consideration in Round 1

Late applications will be deemed ineligible and will not receive funding

Once the online portal, e-C Impact, opens on February 8th, complete the application:

Enter answers to application questions online.

Details and requirements for proposals are explained in the Digital Equity Grant Program Request for Proposal at 
https://www.uwgc.org/your-impact/programs-initiatives/digital-equity

Proposal Process

https://www.uwgc.org/your-impact/programs-initiatives/digital-equity


• Frequently Asked Questions will be posted on our website.
• A Decision Tree/Flowchart to help organizations determine whether they should apply to this Hamilton 

County Public Wi-Fi program or UWGC’s Digital Equity Grant Program, will be on our website along with 
more information about UWGC’s Digital Equity Grant Program. 

Additional 
Resources



Hamilton County 
Public Wi-Fi Grants

Applicants can apply for both programs, if both are a good fit.

The program will run generally concurrently with the UWGC Digital Equity Grant Program, with applications 
opening February 8th. The deadline for the first round of applications is Friday, March 8, 2024 at 5pm. The 
deadline for the second round of applications is due Friday, April 5th at 5pm. 

Decisions will be made in April and contracts will end in July 2025

Visit https://www.uwgc.org/your-impact/programs-initiatives/digital-equity and navigate to the section for 
UWGC’s Digital Equity Grant Program for more information, including a Decision Tree to help you decide 
which program is the best funding for your organization.

Separate opportunity: Free Public Wi-Fi grants 
from Hamilton County, administered by UWGC

https://www.uwgc.org/your-impact/programs-initiatives/digital-equity


Questions?
• Send questions to impact@uwgc.org
• Attend one of the upcoming Q&A sessions (links will be on our website)

• Access online materials at https://www.uwgc.org/your-impact/programs-initiatives/digital-
equity . 

Questions? 

mailto:impact@uwgc.org
https://www.uwgc.org/your-impact/programs-initiatives/digital-equity
https://www.uwgc.org/your-impact/programs-initiatives/digital-equity


Q&A



Thank you!


